

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.13990/2011  
(From the judgment and order dated 07/04/2011 in  
No.20522/2011 of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

WA

SIYARAM Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P.TR.SEC.& ORS. Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

Date: 07/05/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Praveen Agrawal, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Pramod Swarup, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Ajay Chauhan, Adv.  
Mr. C.D. Singh, Adv.  
for Mr. Shrish Kumar Misra, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

It is stated that counter affidavit on  
behalf of respondents Nos. 1, 2 and 3 has already  
been filed, but the same is not on record. Let  
it be traced out and brought on record before the  
next date.

List the matter for final disposal.

Any appointment in the meanwhile to the  
post of Principal, shall be subject to final  
result in this petition.

(VINOD LAKHINA)  
Court Master

(KUSUM GULATI)  
Court Master